
DATE Run # Time Veh # Driver Team Class 1.0 Mile 2.0K 1.5 Mile

2025 MAINE EVENT
LORING TIMING ASSOCIATION

RECORD RUNS

07/16/25 1 10:50 1031 CHAD ROY SCORPIO RACING MPS/BG-1350/4 240.527 251.054

07/16/25 2 10:52 6301 MIKE HAMILTON HELLCAT RACING AA/BGSC-AM 174.379 178.778

07/16/25 3 10:53 1390 SCOTT WEST WEST RACING C/GSC-C4 146.679 151.735 153.180

07/16/25 4 10:55 3131 COOK NEILSON NEILSON RACING D/GSC-GT 135.864 122.507 94.491

07/16/25 5 10:57 5151 CARLTON TIBBETTS 3 ROTTIES RACING B/GSC-AM 165.369 170.798

07/16/25 6 10:59 5454 SEAN TUITE TUITE RACING B/BG-SC-AM 126.566 102.416 72.379

07/16/25 7 11:01 L100 GILLES CHIASSON GCH RACING MPS/BG-1650/4 248.859 199.160

07/16/25 8 11:05 1993 MICHAEL HARM TEAM H XO/CP 80.986 83.677 84.466

07/16/25 9 11:08 7290 RAYMOND CLOUTIER TEAM AWESOME T/O-135 123.818

07/16/25 11 11:11 6050 CHRIS NEWTON BLOWN INCOME RACING M/PG-500/4 113.042

07/16/25 12 11:16 5635 BRANDON HOPKINS HOPKINS RACING F/BGSC- 124.512 99.309 69.082

07/16/25 13 11:18 L69 MICHAEL LARTER YES DEAR RACING MPS/BF-1350/4 206.516

07/16/25 14 11:23 L100 GILLES CHIASSON GCH RACING MPS/BG-1650/4 253.352 260.462

07/16/25 15 11:24 3320 BILL MURPHY MILNER RACING B/BG-SC-AM 173.759 182.397 192.585

07/16/25 18 11:47 6301 MIKE HAMILTON HELLCAT RACING AA/BGSC-AM 174.529

07/16/25 19 11:48 3131 COOK NEILSON NEILSON RACING D/GSC-GT 158.972 143.967 127.892

07/16/25 20 11:51 L432 BOB KUMPAN NAPMUK RACING E/BFSC-E 191.472 194.306 196.824

07/16/25 21 11:52 1390 SCOTT WEST WEST RACING C/GSC-C4 147.854 152.868 153.820

07/16/25 22 11:56 1900 DON PHILLIPS D+D SPEED C/STR 146.295 0.941

07/16/25 23 11:57 2184 KEN ROSS K&K RACING MPS/TF-1000/4 135.730

07/16/25 25 12:01 100 EVA HAKANSSON GREEN ENVY SCS/E-A2 168.941 189.433 197.807

07/16/25 26 12:04 5151 CARLTON TIBBETTS 3 ROTTIES RACING B/GSC-AM 167.583 172.434

07/16/25 27 12:06 8000 DARYL VICTOR VICTOR RACING E/GMP 104.263 106.538 87.372

07/16/25 28 12:07 5635 BRANDON HOPKINS HOPKINS RACING F/BGSC- 145.997 150.524 153.304

07/16/25 29 12:11 77 MARK FOLEY CONSTITUTION PILOTS E/FCT 65.293 65.150 65.351

07/16/25 30 12:13 9870 RON HARRIS FAMILY DEFIANCE RACING MPS/G-1650/4 195.335

07/16/25 32 12:19 560 KEITH CORNELL ROLLING BONES RACING C/AIR 130.206

07/16/25 33 12:21 1771 BOB PARKER C&A MOTORSPORTS C/AIR 161.558

07/16/25 34 12:23 4321 MIKE MATYJASIK TIME BOMB LSR B/BGCC 166.779 153.219 153.465

07/16/25 35 12:25 1201 MIKE LOSH MIKE LOSH RACING MPS/G-1650/4 198.858

07/16/25 37 12:28 3131 COOK NEILSON NEILSON RACING D/GSC-GT 164.295 143.457

07/16/25 41 12:36 48 JACK WEIGAND WEIGAND MACHINE H/CGPRO 114.026 111.672 110.626

07/16/25 43 12:40 5757 MIKE WENTZELL M&W RACING AA/GCC 123.868

07/16/25 44 12:46 L778 TODD SHULTZ FLYING DUTCHMAN MPS/F-1650/4 199.490

07/16/25 45 12:48 2184 KEN ROSS K&K RACING MPS/TF-1000/4 157.169

07/16/25 46 12:50 9543 TOM SCHAEFER PRT RACING MPS/PG-650/4 112.838

07/16/25 47 12:53 32 RICK BRYAN GOFAS RACING B/FCT 206.201

07/16/25 50 12:58 9670 WAYNE SHULTZ FLYING DUTCHMAN MPS/F-1350/4 192.401

07/16/25 51 12:59 7290 RAYMOND CLOUTIER TEAM AWESOME T/O-135 131.091

07/16/25 55 13:07 1390 SCOTT WEST WEST RACING C/GSC-C4 150.357

07/16/25 56 14:33 3131 COOK NEILSON NEILSON RACING D/GSC-GT 159.175 166.636 167.047

07/16/25 57 14:35 5151 CARLTON TIBBETTS 3 ROTTIES RACING B/GSC-AM 169.806 177.963

07/16/25 58 14:36 1837 JIM DUNN JIMISH RACING A/GRS 144.709 128.724

07/16/25 60 14:40 4321 MIKE MATYJASIK TIME BOMB LSR B/BGCC 183.591 187.034 190.378

07/16/25 61 14:43 32 RICK BRYAN GOFAS RACING B/FCT 207.113

07/16/25 62 14:45 5757 MIKE WENTZELL M&W RACING AA/GCC 153.822

07/16/25 63 14:47 L765 STEPHEN KILCOYNE ROLLING BONES RACING T/O-135 137.669

07/16/25 64 14:49 9421 TOM SCHAEFER PRT RACING M/PF-750/4 133.758

07/16/25 65 14:50 3320 BILL MURPHY MILNER RACING B/BG-SC-AM 176.221 186.947 193.465

07/16/25 67 14:54 1031 CHAD ROY SCORPIO RACING MPS/BG-1350/4 242.566

07/16/25 68 14:55 1812 TOM PEASE WACKO RACING C/GCC 174.180

07/16/25 69 15:00 4824 FRANCIS WHITE DON’T BUG ME RACING BB/VWO 65.924

07/16/25 71 15:04 560 KEITH CORNELL ROLLING BONES RACING C/AIR 186.982 196.038

07/16/25 76 15:13 5825 MATTHEW JONES JONES RACING MPS/G-650/4 76.740

07/16/25 79 15:18 L778 TODD SHULTZ FLYING DUTCHMAN MPS/F-1650/4 204.068

07/16/25 81 15:23 1201 MIKE LOSH MIKE LOSH RACING MPS/G-1650/4 200.504

07/16/25 82 15:25 1900 DON PHILLIPS D+D SPEED C/STR 146.205

07/16/25 83 15:27 5632 BRANDON HOPKINS HOPKINS RACING MPS/G-1000/4 111.659

07/16/25 84 15:30 4321 MIKE MATYJASIK TIME BOMB LSR B/BGCC 207.915 216.449 224.176

07/16/25 86 15:35 3131 COOK NEILSON NEILSON RACING D/GSC-GT 168.239

07/16/25 87 15:37 L432 BOB KUMPAN NAPMUK RACING E/BFSC-E 193.346 197.494 198.238

07/16/25 90 15:42 2184 BLAKE ROSS K&K RACING MPS/T-1000/4 132.676 136.781 140.644

07/16/25 91 15:43 L202 JIM DALY FAIRWAY M/S MPS/G-1650/4 205.678

07/16/25 96 15:52 5151 CARLTON TIBBETTS 3 ROTTIES RACING B/GSC-AM 169.918

07/16/25 97 15:54 7290 RAYMOND CLOUTIER TEAM AWESOME T/O-135 151.568

07/16/25 98 15:56 9543 CHRIS NEWTON PRT RACING MPS/PG-650/4 132.927
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07/16/25 99 15:58 5632 BRANDON HOPKINS HOPKINS RACING MPS/G-1000/4 150.450

07/16/25 102 16:03 9670 WAYNE SHULTZ FLYING DUTCHMAN MPS/F-1350/4 192.823

07/16/25 103 16:04 20 MARK KEENAN KEENAN MOTORSPORTS XF/GCT 72.256 66.096

07/16/25 105 16:12 5825 MATTHEW JONES JONES RACING MPS/G-650/4 116.061

07/16/25 106 16:13 2184 BLAKE ROSS K&K RACING MPS/T-1000/4 137.137 139.440 146.819

07/16/25 107 16:15 1976 ROBERT DUFFY LATE START RACING P/PC-250 86.756 90.204 93.538

07/16/25 108 16:18 9686 SAMANTHA PRINS 1WM M/PG-125/4 65.789

07/16/25 109 16:20 9684 ROB PRINS 3HM SC/CG-750/4 120.508 120.872 121.462

07/16/25 110 16:22 48 JACK WEIGAND WEIGAND MACHINE H/CGPRO 117.406 119.986

07/16/25 112 16:25 8000 DARYL VICTOR VICTOR RACING E/GMP 107.310

07/16/25 114 16:29 5632 BRANDON HOPKINS HOPKINS RACING MPS/G-1000/4 169.390

07/16/25 115 16:31 5757 MIKE WENTZELL M&W RACING AA/GCC 171.580 174.480

07/16/25 116 16:32 1837 JIM DUNN JIMISH RACING A/GRS 145.021 142.643

07/16/25 117 16:35 2184 BLAKE ROSS K&K RACING MPS/T-1000/4 148.607 148.671 151.789

07/16/25 119 16:38 5825 MATTHEW JONES JONES RACING MPS/G-650/4 140.448

07/16/25 121 16:42 216 JASON WHITE 188.289 196.872 203.747

07/16/25 123 16:45 9421 TOM SCHAEFER PRT RACING M/PF-750/4 134.014

07/16/25 124 16:47 5632 BRANDON HOPKINS HOPKINS RACING MPS/G-1000/4 181.185

07/16/25 125 16:49 5825 MATTHEW JONES JONES RACING MPS/G-650/4 157.408

07/16/25 126 16:53 9421 TOM SCHAEFER PRT RACING M/PF-750/4 134.326

07/16/25 128 16:58 8150 RON SAN GIOVANNI RONS HOBBY SHOP C/GRMR 143.970 147.444 150.362

07/16/25 129 17:02 20 MARK KEENAN KEENAN MOTORSPORTS XF/GCT 70.140

07/16/25 131 17:06 1976 ROBERT DUFFY LATE START RACING P/PC-250 89.049 92.659

07/16/25 132 17:08 1377 DOMENIC FERLISI MISSVAVAVOOM APS/TF-1000 135.745 137.397 138.345

07/17/25 1 9:41 5483 GREG COLLINS TEAM DRAG ASS MPS/TG-1000/4 66.397

07/17/25 3 9:46 8000 DARYL VICTOR VICTOR RACING E/GMP 104.645 107.401 108.941

07/17/25 4 9:48 L100 GILLES CHIASSON GCH RACING MPS/BG-1650/4 254.720 249.476

07/17/25 6 9:51 151 MIKE TOMANY TOMANY RACING MPS/G-1000/4 181.217

07/17/25 7 9:52 L127 CHUCK SIM SUBATOMIC RACING APS/PG-250/4 105.033 106.023 107.289

07/17/25 10 9:57 9818 FRED GIAIMO AMERICAN MACHINE APS/BG-2000/4 177.643

07/17/25 11 9:59 L69 MICHAEL LARTER YES DEAR RACING MPS/BF-1350/4 215.341

07/17/25 15 10:11 2184 KEN ROSS K&K RACING MPS/TF-1000/4 162.793

07/17/25 16 10:13 8150 RON SAN GIOVANNI RONS HOBBY SHOP C/GRMR 151.608 152.241

07/17/25 17 10:16 L100 GILLES CHIASSON GCH RACING MPS/BG-1650/4 255.108 262.503

07/17/25 20 10:21 3320 BILL MURPHY MILNER RACING B/BG-SC-AM 179.800 190.649 197.537

07/17/25 22 10:28 508 JOSEPH CAVATONI CAVATONI RACING E/GCT 83.403 82.602

07/17/25 23 10:29 8000 DARYL VICTOR VICTOR RACING D/GMP 105.511 108.075 109.665

07/17/25 25 10:32 L432 BOB KUMPAN NAPMUK RACING E/BFSC-E 193.822 199.003

07/17/25 27 10:35 9670 WAYNE SHULTZ FLYING DUTCHMAN MPS/F-1350/4 196.036

07/17/25 28 10:37 L69 MICHAEL LARTER YES DEAR RACING MPS/BF-1350/4 221.417

07/17/25 29 10:40 216 JASON WHITE TRAGEDY TO TRIUMPH A/FMS 189.107 205.204

07/17/25 31 10:43 7290 RAYMOND CLOUTIER TEAM AWESOME T/O-135 154.738

07/17/25 32 10:44 5632 BRANDON HOPKINS HOPKINS RACING MPS/G-1000/4 183.142

07/17/25 35 10:50 77 MARK FOLEY CONSTITUTION PILOTS E/FBCT 68.361 67.558 66.431

07/17/25 36 10:52 8949 TOM REAY OLD FART RACING MPS/PF-1000/4 121.172

07/17/25 39 10:58 9686 SAMANTHA PRINS 1WM M/PG-125/4 73.170 71.957 72.081

07/17/25 40 11:00 5483 GREG COLLINS TEAM DRAG ASS MPS/TG-1000/4 91.372

07/17/25 41 11:01 48 JACK WEIGAND WEIGAND MACHINE H/CFPRO 114.639 116.066 116.995

07/17/25 43 11:05 1900 DON PHILLIPS D+D SPEED C/STR 150.237

07/17/25 45 11:09 L432 BOB KUMPAN NAPMUK RACING E/BFSC-E 196.656 199.696 201.401

07/17/25 47 11:17 151 MIKE TOMANY TOMANY RACING MPS/G-1000/4 184.033

07/17/25 50 11:21 9543 CHRIS NEWTON PRT RACING MPS/PG-650/4 135.425

07/17/25 51 11:23 L127 CHUCK SIM SUBATOMIC RACING APS/PG-250/4 106.284 106.587 107.316

07/17/25 52 11:25 20 MARK KEENAN KEENAN MOTORSPORTS XF/GCT 100.970 103.051 104.428

07/17/25 54 11:29 4321 DAVE MATYJASIK TIME BOMB LSR B/BFCC 222.578 234.109 242.062

07/17/25 55 11:31 9819 FRED GIAIMO AMERICAN MACHINE MPS/G-2000/4 197.569

07/17/25 57 11:39 L69 MICHAEL LARTER YES DEAR RACING MPS/BF-1350/4 222.933

07/17/25 60 11:43 5632 BRANDON HOPKINS HOPKINS RACING MPS/G-1000/4 185.642

07/17/25 61 11:46 2184 KEN ROSS K&K RACING MPS/TF-1000/4 166.530

07/17/25 62 11:47 9670 WAYNE SHULTZ FLYING DUTCHMAN MPS/F-1350/4 198.647

07/17/25 63 11:49 5483 GREG COLLINS TEAM DRAG ASS MPS/TG-1000/4 163.039

07/17/25 66 11:53 L778 TODD SHULTZ FLYING DUTCHMAN MPS/F-1650/4 204.893

07/17/25 67 11:55 508 JOSEPH CAVATONI CAVATONI RACING E/GCT 85.987 86.922

07/17/25 68 11:57 105 ED BLAKESLEE BLAKESLEE RACING D/GC 157.127 159.871

07/17/25 69 11:58 1837 JIM DUNN JIMISH RACING A/GRS 158.009 154.749

07/17/25 70 13:32 32 RICK BRYAN GOFAS RACING B/FCT 204.589 213.531 218.128
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07/17/25 72 13:35 9684 ROB PRINS 3HM SC/CF-750/4 128.705 128.570 128.689

07/17/25 74 13:39 5483 GREG COLLINS TEAM DRAG ASS MPS/TG-1000/4 166.375

07/17/25 75 13:40 9543 CHRIS NEWTON PRT RACING MPS/PG-650/4 136.373 138.194

07/17/25 76 13:42 48 JACK WEIGAND WEIGAND MACHINE H/CFPRO 118.500 122.097 124.414

07/17/25 79 13:48 2007 BROOKE WENTWORTH LATE START RACING F/FMPP 89.959 92.869 94.763

07/17/25 80 13:51 L127 CHUCK SIM SUBATOMIC RACING APS/PG-250/4 110.961 111.495 112.080

07/17/25 81 13:53 560 KEITH CORNELL ROLLING BONES RACING C/AIR 187.582

07/17/25 82 13:56 1402 LLOYD FRINK SR STERLING HILL GANG H/GMCT 128.833 130.667 131.564

07/17/25 83 13:59 5219 CHUCK SCHOENDORF TEAM CUNNINGHAM B/CGT 140.997 0.605 147.916

07/17/25 84 14:01 1812 TOM PEASE WACKO RACING C/GCC 174.838

07/17/25 85 14:03 922 EARNEST CAISSIE PLUM CRAZY RACING C/GSS 183.608

07/17/25 86 14:06 8150 RON SAN GIOVANNI JR RONS HOBBY SHOP C/BFRMR 194.149 206.796 207.670

07/17/25 87 14:08 5632 BRANDON HOPKINS HOPKINS RACING MPS/G-1000/4 188.675

07/17/25 90 14:16 158 LIZ LEGGETT IRON DINOSAUR A/BFL 128.474 111.423 88.237

07/17/25 91 14:22 100 EVA HAKANSSON GREEN ENVY SCS/E-A2 180.438 196.215 200.515

07/17/25 92 14:25 L778 TODD SHULTZ FLYING DUTCHMAN MPS/F-1650/4 207.869

07/17/25 93 14:26 20 MARK KEENAN KEENAN MOTORSPORTS XF/GCT 105.171 106.963 107.928

07/17/25 95 14:30 L432 BOB KUMPAN NAPMUK RACING E/BFSC-E 197.544 201.977 205.018

07/17/25 96 14:31 9670 WAYNE SHULTZ FLYING DUTCHMAN MPS/F-1350/4 200.157

07/17/25 97 14:32 1201 MIKE LOSH MIKE LOSH RACING MPS/G-1650/4 206.305

07/17/25 99 14:36 216 JASON WHITE TRAGEDY TO TRIUMPH A/FMS 189.555 207.035

07/17/25 100 14:38 950 NORMAN MILLS MILLS RACING M/PBG-650/4 98.587 99.522

07/17/25 102 14:42 8000 DARYL VICTOR VICTOR RACING E/GMP 109.215 111.659 113.815

07/17/25 103 14:45 430 PETE KEYSER GREAT PUMPKIN RACING XF/BVGCC 141.565

07/17/25 104 14:47 9421 CHRIS NEWTON PRT RACING M/PF-750/4 141.757 143.532 144.237

07/17/25 105 14:49 9818 FRED GIAIMO AMERICAN MACHINE APS/BG-2000/4 183.998

07/17/25 107 14:53 2007 BROOKE WENTWORTH LATE START RACING F/FMPP 93.992 96.420

07/17/25 108 19:50 4321 DAVE MATYJASIK TIME BOMB LSR B/BFCC 222.580

07/18/25 1 9:32 9536 STAN ADAMS ADAMS RACING A3/SC-E 167.168

07/18/25 2 9:34 707 ROBERT SKEFFINGTON TEAM HELLCAT AA/BFSC-AM 142.799

07/18/25 6 9:49 9536 STAN ADAMS ADAMS RACING A3/SC-E 171.676

07/18/25 7 9:51 5842 MARK SEAVEY SEAVEY RACING B/BGSC-C7 124.757 104.684 83.278

07/18/25 9 9:56 616 MATT ST PETER MWS RACING B/BFSC-C7 165.037 134.973 105.605

07/18/25 10 9:59 508 JOSEPH CAVATONI CAVATONI RACING E/GR 69.443 70.253 71.720

07/18/25 13 10:08 5842 MARK SEAVEY SEAVEY RACING B/BGSC-C7 125.880

07/18/25 14 10:12 5151 CARLTON TIBBETTS 3 ROTTIES RACING B/GSC-AM 164.604 171.539

07/18/25 15 10:15 9536 STAN ADAMS ADAMS RACING A3/SC-E 183.713

07/18/25 16 10:17 616 MATT ST PETER MWS RACING B/BFSC-C7 168.309 148.460 119.285

07/18/25 17 10:20 707 ROBERT SKEFFINGTON TEAM HELLCAT AA/BFSC-AM 178.868

07/18/25 18 10:21 797 ROBERT SKEFFINGTON TEAM HELLCAT AA/BGSC-AM 172.291 175.159

07/18/25 19 10:32 92 ALYSSA HOLL PLUM CRAZY RACING B/PP 97.088

07/18/25 20 10:41 92 ALYSSA HOLL PLUM CRAZY RACING B/PP 97.136

07/18/25 25 11:12 92 ALYSSA HOLL PLUM CRAZY RACING B/PP 97.344

07/18/25 28 11:33 707 ROBERT SKEFFINGTON TEAM HELLCAT AA/BFSC-AM 180.038

07/18/25 29 11:34 797 ROBERT SKEFFINGTON TEAM HELLCAT AA/BGSC-AM 175.345

07/18/25 30 11:36 5842 MARK SEAVEY SEAVEY RACING B/BGSC-C7 166.273 170.991 150.628

07/18/25 36 13:26 9942 FRANK JOHN FJ RACING MPS/E-A4 143.503 143.845

07/18/25 38 13:31 76 FOREST WENTWORTH LATE START RACING SC/G-125/4 46.309 45.815 45.713

07/18/25 39 13:33 616 MATT ST PETER MWS RACING B/BFSC-C7 170.420 154.703 124.034

07/18/25 42 13:39 5151 CARLTON TIBBETTS 3 ROTTIES RACING B/GSC-AM 168.974 174.627

07/18/25 43 13:44 797 ROBERT SKEFFINGTON TEAM HELLCAT AA/BGSC-AM 172.433 176.082 179.334

07/18/25 44 13:46 616 MATT ST PETER MWS RACING B/BFSC-C7 174.225 176.583

07/18/25 47 14:00 707 ROBERT SKEFFINGTON TEAM HELLCAT AA/BFSC-AM 181.401

07/18/25 48 14:05 5151 CARLTON TIBBETTS 3 ROTTIES RACING B/GSC-AM 169.361 174.905 178.616

07/18/25 49 14:07 1402 LLOYD FRINK SR STERLING HILL GANG H/BGMCT 93.036 72.574 37.355

07/18/25 50 14:19 804 BC WOOD BC WOOD RACING XO/VGC 104.149

07/18/25 57 15:07 216 JASON WHITE TRAGEDY TO TRIUMPH A/FMS 195.657

07/18/25 63 15:35 508 JOSEPH CAVATONI CAVATONI RACING E/GR 76.645 76.747 77.396

07/18/25 65 15:59 707 ROBERT SKEFFINGTON TEAM HELLCAT AA/BFSC-AM 181.772

07/18/25 66 16:01 49 PAUL WENTWORTH LATE START RACING F/BGC 162.612 164.060 168.928

07/18/25 67 16:02 797 ROBERT SKEFFINGTON TEAM HELLCAT AA/BGSC-AM 174.670 178.784 181.776

07/19/25 1 8:20 508 JOSEPH CAVATONI CAVATONI RACING E/GR 81.690 82.426 82.883

07/19/25 13 8:41 797 ROBERT SKEFFINGTON TEAM HELLCAT AA/BGSC-AM 178.342 183.556 187.209

07/19/25 15 8:44 216 JASON WHITE TRAGEDY TO TRIUMPH A/FMS 197.319 206.445

07/19/25 16 8:46 707 ROBERT SKEFFINGTON TEAM HELLCAT AA/BFSC-AM 178.700 185.562 190.497

07/19/25 18 8:50 1377 DOMENIC FERLISI MISSVAVAVOOM APS/TF-1000 137.076 139.899 141.021
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07/19/25 21 8:55 616 MATT ST PETER MWS RACING B/BFSC-C7 174.442 179.698 182.814

07/19/25 22 8:57 508 JOSEPH CAVATONI CAVATONI RACING E/GR 83.982 83.667 83.944

07/19/25 23 8:59 1390 SCOTT WEST WEST RACING C/GSC-C4 155.485 159.137

07/19/25 26 9:05 5555 PAUL BOISSELLE BOISSELLE RACING D/BPP 81.353 88.887 90.128

07/19/25 27 9:08 49 PAUL WENTWORTH LATE START RACING F/BGC 168.937 176.385

07/19/25 28 9:11 84 FOREST WENTWORTH LATE START RACING G/FPS 120.885 124.043 127.252

07/19/25 29 9:12 9819 FRED GIAIMO AMERICAN MACHINE MPS/G-2000/4 205.234

07/19/25 34 9:26 5842 MARK SEAVEY SEAVEY RACING B/BGSC-C7 171.603 176.598 179.790

07/19/25 41 9:39 76 ROBERT DUFFY LATE START RACING SC/F-125/4 45.212 45.653 46.608

07/19/25 44 9:45 6469 KRIS POULIN #TEAM469 P/E-A3 114.824

07/19/25 45 9:47 508 JOSEPH CAVATONI CAVATONI RACING E/GR 84.067 84.532 85.247

07/19/25 47 9:51 1377 DOMENIC FERLISI MISSVAVAVOOM APS/TF-1000 138.311 141.395 141.949

07/19/25 48 9:53 9536 STAN ADAMS ADAMS RACING A3/SC-E 190.288 156.677

07/19/25 50 9:55 5151 CARLTON TIBBETTS 3 ROTTIES RACING B/GSC-AM 173.074 179.074 182.988

07/19/25 52 9:58 9818 FRED GIAIMO AMERICAN MACHINE APS/BG-2000/4 194.896

07/19/25 54 10:02 216 JASON WHITE TRAGEDY TO TRIUMPH A/FMS 197.476 207.085 213.085

07/19/25 56 10:07 76 ROBERT DUFFY LATE START RACING SC/F-125/4 45.523 47.175

07/19/25 57 10:09 5632 BRANDON HOPKINS HOPKINS RACING MPS/G-1000/4 189.556

07/19/25 60 10:14 9151 MIKE TOMANY TOMANY RACING M/PG-750/4 128.589

07/19/25 63 10:19 9536 STAN ADAMS ADAMS RACING A3/SC-E 157.307

07/19/25 64 10:22 5842 MARK SEAVEY SEAVEY RACING B/BGSC-C7 172.679 178.720 181.884

07/19/25 65 10:24 9942 FRANK JOHN FJ RACING MPS/E-A4 190.062 192.972 194.634

07/19/25 66 10:25 2184 KEN ROSS K&K RACING MPS/T-1000/4 159.317 163.003 164.109

07/19/25 67 10:27 49 PAUL WENTWORTH LATE START RACING F/BGC 162.883 172.374 178.407

07/19/25 69 10:32 76 ROBERT DUFFY LATE START RACING SC/F-125/4 47.211 47.581 47.380

07/19/25 70 10:33 105 ED BLAKESLEE BLAKESLEE RACING D/GC 164.107 163.984

07/19/25 71 10:36 1993 MICHAEL HARM TEAM H XO/CP 81.150 83.725

07/19/25 76 10:44 9222 MARK MAYBURY MAYBURY RACING B/GRS 223.194 230.672

07/19/25 79 10:53 5632 BRANDON HOPKINS HOPKINS RACING MPS/G-1000/4 189.952

07/19/25 80 10:55 5151 CARLTON TIBBETTS 3 ROTTIES RACING B/GSC-AM 174.561 180.504 183.333

07/19/25 81 10:57 2184 KEN ROSS K&K RACING MPS/T-1000/4 163.390 164.534

07/19/25 82 10:58 616 MATT ST PETER MWS RACING B/BFSC-C7 179.785 183.573

07/19/25 83 11:00 9151 MIKE TOMANY TOMANY RACING M/PG-750/4 129.383

07/19/25 85 11:04 9536 STAN ADAMS ADAMS RACING A3/SC-E 168.534

07/19/25 86 11:06 508 JOSEPH CAVATONI CAVATONI RACING E/GR 84.937

07/19/25 92 11:18 1377 DOMENIC FERLISI MISSVAVAVOOM APS/TF-1000 142.014

07/19/25 93 11:20 1031 CHAD ROY SCORPIO RACING MPS/BG-1350/4 243.162

07/19/25 94 11:21 2184 KEN ROSS K&K RACING MPS/T-1000/4 160.225

07/19/25 95 11:23 5632 BRANDON HOPKINS HOPKINS RACING MPS/G-1000/4 190.773

07/19/25 96 11:25 508 JOSEPH CAVATONI CAVATONI RACING E/GR 85.527 85.370

07/19/25 97 11:28 2007 BROOKE WENTWORTH LATE START RACING F/FMPP 100.171 99.682 99.264

07/19/25 98 11:30 9819 FRED GIAIMO AMERICAN MACHINE MPS/G-2000/4 206.877

07/19/25 99 11:32 216 JASON WHITE TRAGEDY TO TRIUMPH A/FMS 203.272 210.504 215.763

07/19/25 104 12:46 1031 CHAD ROY SCORPIO RACING MPS/BG-1350/4 244.716 252.269

07/19/25 109 12:57 216 JASON WHITE TRAGEDY TO TRIUMPH A/FMS 211.915 218.512


